ReachNXT – Data Sheet 1
DATA SHEET
ReachNXT 100-8t
ReachNXT 100-8t extends the
revolutionary ExtremeXOS core-
class operating system from Extreme
Networks® to the network access
ExtremeXOS in a highly resilient,

Off Link is not present
Technical Specifications
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER NAME DESCRIPTION
12101 ReachNXT 100-8t 8 10/100BASE-T ports, 1 Gigabit combo port (1 unpopulated Gigabit SFP and
10/100/1000BASE-T, PoE input)
12102 ReachNXT 100-8t
AC Power Adapter Optional AC Power Adapter; Input: 100-240V, 50/60Hz, Max 0.5A; Output: 12V, 1.25A
12103 ReachNXT 100-8t
Mounting Kit
1 pair of magnets and 1 metal mounting plate for placing the ReachNXT 100-8t product
underneath a table or on a wall
10051 SX SFP 1000BASE-SX SFP, LC Connector
10052 LX SFP 1000BASE-LX SFP, LC Connector
10056 1000BX SFP BX-D 1000BASE-BX-D SFP, SMF (1310-nm TX/1490-nm RX Wavelength), LC Connector
10057 1000BX SFP BX-U 1000BASE-BX-U SFP, SMF (1310-nm TX/1490-nm RX Wavelength), LC Connector
Warranty
• Ltd. Lifetime with express Advanced Hardware
Replacement (for products shipped from Extreme
Networks on or after June 29, 2009)